

**CNR NO. MHSI09-000243-2025**

**Order in RD No.5/2025**

---

---

Order below Exh.11 – Issue R/w as prayed for.

Order below Exh.12 – Seen and Filed.

Date : 27/01/2026

( Shrikant S. Pachandi)  
Civil Judge Junior Division,  
Deogad.